City of Lowell
Municipal Government
Academy
2024 Session
Course Schedule

Lowell

North Carolina

Tuesday Jan. 9, 2024 5:30 P.M. Welcome Elected Official
Group Introductions Scott Attaway, City Manager
5:35 P.M. Program Overview Scott Attaway, City Manager
5:45 P.M. City Council Intro Elected Official
6:00 P.M. City Council Meeting Elected Council
Tuesday Jan. 23, 2024 6:00 P.M. Welcome Scott Attaway, City Manager
History of Lowell
6:30 P.M. Election Process
Form of Government
City Organization
Advisory Boards
City Manager Duties
7:15 P.M. City Clerk Duties Cheryl Ramsey, City Clerk
Human Resources
7:45 P.M. Questions and Answers  All
Tuesday Feb. 6, 2024 5:30 P.M. Welcome Staff
5:35 P.M. Intro to Planning Board  Staff
6:00 P.M. Lowell Planning Board  Appointed Planning Board
Meeting
7:45 P.M. Questions and Answers Al
Tuesday Feb. 20,2024  6:00 P.M. Welcome Staff
6:15 P.M. Finance Department Lisa Nolen, Finance Officer
7:00 P.M. Municipal Budgeting Scott Attaway, City Manager
7:45 P.M. Questions and Answers  All
Monday March. 4, 2024  6:00 P.M. Welcome Staff
6:15 P.M. Communications Cristy Cummings, Communications Director
6:45 P.M. GIS Todd Stroupe, GIS Analyst
7:15 P.M. Stormwater Jamie Watkins, Stormwater Administrator
7:45 P.M. Questions and Answers Al
Monday March 18, 2024 6:00 P.M. Welcome Staff
6:15 P.M. Planning & Zoning Joe Gates, Planning Director
7:00 P.M. Code Enforcement Tyler Cobb, City Planner
7:45 P.M. Questions and Answers  All
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Lowell

North Carolina

Monday April. 1, 2024

Monday April 15, 2024

Monday April 29, 2024

Monday May 6, 2024

Tuesday May 14, 2024

6:00 P.M.
6:15 P.M.

7:45 P.M.

6:00 P.M.
6:15 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

5:30 P.M.
5:35 P.M.
6:00 P.M.

7:45 P.M.
6:00 P.M.

6:15 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

5:30 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
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Welcome

Parks and Recreation
Events

Questions and Answers

Welcome
Police Services
Questions and Answers

Welcome

Intro to LCC

Lowell Community
Committee Meeting
Questions and Answers

Welcome
Public Works
Questions and Answers

Wrap-Up and Reception
Graduation/City Council
Meeting

Tori Dellinger, Parks and Rec/Events Director

All

Carl Moore, Police Chief
Jeff Harrison, Administrative Sergeant
All

Staff

Staff

Appointed LCC

All

Thomas Shrewsbury, Public Works Director

All

Scott Attaway, City Manager
Elected Board
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