

## City of Lowell Municipal Government Academy 2024 Session Course Schedule



Tuesday Jan. 9, 2024	5:30 P.M. 5:35 P.M. 5:45 P.M. 6:00 P.M.	Welcome Group Introductions Program Overview City Council Intro City Council Meeting	Elected Official Scott Attaway, City Manager Scott Attaway, City Manager Elected Official Elected Council
Tuesday Jan. 23, 2024	6:00 P.M. 6:30 P.M.	Welcome History of Lowell Election Process Form of Government City Organization Advisory Boards City Manager Duties	Scott Attaway, City Manager
	7:15 P.M. 7:45 P.M.	City Clerk Duties Human Resources Questions and Answers	Cheryl Ramsey, City Clerk All
Tuesday Feb. 6, 2024	5:30 P.M. 5:35 P.M. 6:00 P.M. 7:45 P.M.	Welcome Intro to Planning Board Lowell Planning Board Meeting Questions and Answers	Staff Staff Appointed Planning Board All
Tuesday Feb. 20, 2024	6:00 P.M. 6:15 P.M. 7:00 P.M. 7:45 P.M.	Welcome Finance Department Municipal Budgeting Questions and Answers	Staff Lisa Nolen, Finance Officer Scott Attaway, City Manager All
Monday March. 4, 2024	6:00 P.M. 6:15 P.M. 6:45 P.M. 7:15 P.M. 7:45 P.M.	Welcome Communications GIS Stormwater Questions and Answers	Staff Cristy Cummings, Communications Director Todd Stroupe, GIS Analyst Jamie Watkins, Stormwater Administrator All
Monday March 18, 2024	6:00 P.M. 6:15 P.M. 7:00 P.M. 7:45 P.M.	Welcome Planning & Zoning Code Enforcement Questions and Answers	Staff Joe Gates, Planning Director Tyler Cobb, City Planner All



## City of Lowell Municipal Government Academy 2024 Session Course Schedule



Monday April. 1, 2024	6:00 P.M. 6:15 P.M.	Welcome Parks and Recreation Events	Tori Dellinger, Parks and Rec/Events Director
	7:45 P.M.	Questions and Answers	All
Monday April 15, 2024	6:00 P.M.	Welcome	Carl Moore, Police Chief
	6:15 P.M.	Police Services	Jeff Harrison, Administrative Sergeant
	7:45 P.M.	Questions and Answers	All
Monday April 29, 2024	5:30 P.M.	Welcome	Staff
	5:35 P.M.	Intro to LCC	Staff
	6:00 P.M.	Lowell Community Committee Meeting	Appointed LCC
	7:45 P.M.	Questions and Answers	All
Monday May 6, 2024	6:00 P.M. 6:15 P.M.	Welcome Public Works	Thomas Shrewsbury, Public Works Director
	7:45 P.M.	Questions and Answers	All
Tuesday May 14, 2024	5:30 P.M.	Wrap-Up and Reception	Scott Attaway, City Manager
	6:00 P.M.	Graduation/City Council Meeting	Elected Board